## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

On the 8th day of March 2022 at 5:00 pm, the Butte County Planning Commission will hold a public hearing in the Butte County Commissioner's Room, located on the main level of the Butte County Courthouse, 839 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Belle Fourche, South Dakota. The Butte County Planning commission will accept public comment on the following:

Owner: Redwater Grazing Assoc. Tracts 1A & 3, A Subdivision of Tract 1 Located in the SW4 of Section 5, T7N, R2E, B.H.M., Butte County, South Dakota.

You have a right to appear personally or by attorney, or to submit written comments to the Butte County Planning Commission. A copy of the Preliminary Plan is available for your review in the Butte County Equalization & Planning Office located at 117 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Belle Fourche, South Dakota.

Respectfully Submitted: Donna Jones Director of Equalization & Planning Published twice at the total approximate cost of \$\_\_\_\_\_.